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Xtreme Performance Drive Belt

Performance Driven!
Performance Proven!

Introducing Ultimax® XP belts for ultimate performance
on today's high-powered UTV and side-by-side vehicles.
Ultimax XP is a severe duty belt engineered for added
strength, reliability and optimum performance.

Extreme Performance UTV ¢ SxS Drive Belt

Each Belt Designed for a Specific Demanding Application
Engineered to Endure More Load and Abuse Than Any Other Belt
Three-Year Warranty ™

Proudly Made in the USA

TIM KEN www.UltimaxBelts.com


http://www.UltimaxBelts.com

The Belt Experts

Timken is a major supplier of drive belts to
the OE manufacturers. No other aftermarket
belt company has this expertise. Each
Ultimax XP belt has been engineered for
use on specific applications to provide
optimal performance.

Ultimax®XP Drive Belts

Ultimax XP belts are designed for
extreme performance and are backed
by an extraordinary three-year
warranty*— the best in the industry.

= Developed for today’s high-powered
UTV and Side-by-Side vehicles

= Each Ultimax XP belt is designed for
a specific demanding application

= Constructed with advanced
polymer compounds that work
best for the application

= Fiber-loaded rubber is designed to
grip the clutches throughout the life
of the belt

= Made with strong and stable aramid cord
for superior resistance to shock loads

= Purpose-built to handle the unique
demands of harsh CVT applications

= Manufactured using new processes so
each belt performs consistently

TIMKEN

Ultimax Belts

The Ultimax belts family includes Ultimax HQ, Ultimax UA and Ultimax XP drive belts
for ATVs, UTVs and SxSs; Ultimax MAX, Ultimax PRO and Ultimax XS snowmobile
drive belts; and Ultimax MD (Multi-Duty) belts.

Ultimax XP Drive Belt Applications

Ultimax Part #
UXP406
UXP413
UXP417
UXP419
UXP422
UXP424
UXP426
UXP437
UXP438
UXP441
UXP442
UXP445
UXP446
UXP448
UXP450
UXP451
UXP457
UXP469
UXP470
UXP471
UXP477
UXP478
UXP480

Make
Arctic Cat 700 and Prowler
Polaris ATV's with EBS
Yamaha Grizzly, Rhino
Can-Am Qutlander
Yamaha Grizzly 700
Polaris Ranger 800
Polaris Sportsman
Suzuki King Quad 750
Kawasaki Teryx
Polaris RZR 900 and 1000
Mule 30xx, 40xx series
Arctic Cat 1000
BRP Outlander, Maverick
Polaris Sportsman 850, 1000
Kawasaki Brute Force and Teryx
Mule 600, 510
Polaris 570
Deere Gator HPX (gas and diesel)
Deere 620i, 625i
Deere 825i, 855D
Kawasaki Teryx
Arctic Cat Wildcat 1000
Polaris RZR Turbo

Replaces OE Belt #
0823-013
3211091
5GH-17641-10-00
715900030
3B4-17641-00-00
3211162
3211113
27601-31G00
59011-0043
3211172
59011-1077
0823-231
715000302
3211160
59011-0019
59011-0011
3211169
M155037
M158267
M158189
59011-0040
0823-496
3211202

Please Note: This table provides general information. Follow the recommendations provided
in our application guide found at www.UltimaxBelts.com or use the “Belt Finder” tool at:
www.ultimaxbelts.com/belt-finder

*This warranty is subject to certain conditions and limitations, including those found in Timken's Standard Terms
and Conditions of Sale. Full details of the warranty can be found at http://www.ultimaxbelts.com/Warranty, or
contact your Timken Belts representative.

The Timken team applies their know-how to improve the reliability and performance of machinery in diverse markets
worldwide. The company designs, makes and markets high-performance mechanical components, including
bearings, gears, chain, belts, couplings, and related mechanical power transmission products and services.

Stronger.By Design.

MADE IN USA A
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