

Xtreme Performance Drive Belt



Performance Driven! Performance Proven!

Introducing Ultimax® XP belts for ultimate performance on today's high-powered UTV and side-by-side vehicles. Ultimax XP is a severe duty belt engineered for added strength, reliability and optimum performance.

- Extreme Performance UTV SxS Drive Belt
- Each Belt Designed for a Specific Demanding Application
- Engineered to Endure More Load and Abuse Than Any Other Belt
- Three-Year Warranty*
- Proudly Made in the USA





The Belt Experts

Timken is a major supplier of drive belts to the OE manufacturers. No other aftermarket belt company has this expertise. Each Ultimax XP belt has been engineered for use on specific applications to provide optimal performance.

Ultimax®XP Drive Belts

Ultimax XP belts are designed for extreme performance and are backed by an extraordinary three-year warranty*— the best in the industry.

- Developed for today's high-powered UTV and Side-by-Side vehicles
- Each Ultimax XP belt is designed for a specific demanding application
- Constructed with advanced polymer compounds that work best for the application
- Fiber-loaded rubber is designed to grip the clutches throughout the life of the belt
- Made with strong and stable aramid cord for superior resistance to shock loads
- Purpose-built to handle the unique demands of harsh CVT applications
- Manufactured using new processes so each belt performs consistently

Ultimax Belts

The Ultimax belts family includes Ultimax HQ, Ultimax UA and Ultimax XP drive belts for ATVs, UTVs and SxSs; Ultimax MAX, Ultimax PRO and Ultimax XS snowmobile drive belts; and Ultimax MD (Multi-Duty) belts.

Ultimax XP Drive Belt Applications

Ultimax Part#	Make	Replaces OE Belt#
UXP406	Arctic Cat 700 and Prowler	0823-013
UXP413	Polaris ATV's with EBS	3211091
UXP417	Yamaha Grizzly, Rhino	5GH-17641-10-00
UXP419	Can-Am Outlander	715900030
UXP422	Yamaha Grizzly 700	3B4-17641-00-00
UXP424	Polaris Ranger 800	3211162
UXP426	Polaris Sportsman	3211113
UXP437	Suzuki King Quad 750	27601-31G00
UXP438	Kawasaki Teryx	59011-0043
UXP441	Polaris RZR 900 and 1000	3211172
UXP442	Mule 30xx, 40xx series	59011-1077
UXP445	Arctic Cat 1000	0823-231
UXP446	BRP Outlander, Maverick	715000302
UXP448	Polaris Sportsman 850, 1000	3211160
UXP450	Kawasaki Brute Force and Teryx	59011-0019
UXP451	Mule 600, 510	59011-0011
UXP457	Polaris 570	3211169
UXP469	Deere Gator HPX (gas and diesel)	M155037
UXP470	Deere 620i, 625i	M158267
UXP471	Deere 825i, 855D	M158189
UXP477	Kawasaki Teryx	59011-0040
UXP478	Arctic Cat Wildcat 1000	0823-496
UXP480	Polaris RZR Turbo	3211202

Please Note: This table provides general information. Follow the recommendations provided in our application guide found at **www.UltimaxBelts.com** or use the "Belt Finder" tool at: **www.ultimaxbelts.com/belt-finder**

TIMKEN

The Timken team applies their know-how to improve the reliability and performance of machinery in diverse markets worldwide. The company designs, makes and markets high-performance mechanical components, including bearings, gears, chain, belts, couplings, and related mechanical power transmission products and services.



^{*}This warranty is subject to certain conditions and limitations, including those found in Timken's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale. Full details of the warranty can be found at http://www.ultimaxbelts.com/Warranty, or contact your Timken Belts representative.